
New Plymouth Basketball Association

Time Team A Team B Duty
New Draw Starts Here

6:00 pm Tigertown Tigers 99ers Buccaneers The Mambas
7:20 pm Inglewood Old Boys Metalcraft UFALA The Mambas

6:00 pm The Mambas 99ers Buccaneers Metalcraft UFALA
7:20 pm Tigertown Tigers Inglewood Old Boys Metalcraft UFALA

6:00 pm 99ers Buccaneers Inglewood Old Boys Tigertown Tigers
7:20 pm The Mambas Metalcraft UFALA Tigertown Tigers

6:00 pm Tigertown Tigers The Mambas Inglewood Old Boys
7:20 pm 99ers Buccaneers Metalcraft UFALA Inglewood Old Boys

6:00 pm Metalcraft UFALA Tigertown Tigers 99ers Buccaneers
7:20 pm Inglewood Old Boys The Mambas 99ers Buccaneers

6:00 pm 99ers Buccaneers Tigertown Tigers The Mambas
7:20 pm Metalcraft UFALA Inglewood Old Boys The Mambas

6:00 pm 99ers Buccaneers The Mambas Metalcraft UFALA
7:20 pm Inglewood Old Boys Tigertown Tigers Metalcraft UFALA

Note: Metalcraft UFALA will be awarded 2 points for the bye, because they have not played FDMC

6:00 pm 2nd 4th Bye Team
7:20 pm 3rd 5th Bye Team

Note: 1st place will be awarded 2 points for the bye (if UFALA is 1st, then 1v4 and 2 bye)

SF1: 1st v 2nd TBC
SF2: 3rd v 4th TBC

SF3: L (SF1) v W (SF2) TBC

F: W (SF1) v W (SF3) TBC

Tuesday, 16 September 2025

Saturday, 20 September 2025

Tuesday, 22 July 2025

Tuesday, 5 August 2025

Tuesday, 12 August 2025

Tuesday, 26 August 2025

Tuesday, 2 September 2025

Tuesday, 9 September 2025

Tuesday, 15 July 2025

Mens Prem Reserve - TSB Stadium Court 2

Tuesday, 1 July 2025

Tuesday, 8 July 2025


